PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Grant of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Discus Dental Impressions, Inc.	03/13/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent	
Street Address:	800 5th Avenue	
Internal Address:	Floor 37	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98104-3185	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 53

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6923761
Patent Number:	D504721
Patent Number:	D496995
Patent Number:	6698622
Patent Number:	6451038
Patent Number:	6428554
Patent Number:	6394314
Patent Number:	6383202
Patent Number:	6065645
Patent Number:	5947278
Patent Number:	5868769
Patent Number:	5819988
Patent Number:	6564972
Application Number:	11174363

PATENT "REEL: 017492 FRAME: 0740

500096288

li .	
Application Number:	11173264
Application Number:	11173076
Application Number:	11173479
Application Number:	11173631
Application Number:	11230710
Application Number:	11230605
Application Number:	11195430
Application Number:	11173274
Application Number:	10998259
Application Number:	11271412
Application Number:	11288504
Application Number:	11271283
Application Number:	11305173
Application Number:	11173839
Application Number:	11173734
Application Number:	11173297
Application Number:	11203540
Application Number:	11173371
Application Number:	11074430
Application Number:	10715681
Application Number:	10735147
Application Number:	10735050
Application Number:	10734517
Application Number:	10879554
Application Number:	11175693
Application Number:	29220642
Application Number:	29220680
Application Number:	29220679
Application Number:	29220712
Application Number:	29232670
Application Number:	29232671
Application Number:	60732367
Application Number:	60732047
Application Number:	11376466
Application Number:	60732361
ŗ-	DATENT

Application Number:	11357324
Application Number:	11357756
Application Number:	11367203
PCT Number:	US0539937

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)416-8339

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919 286-8049

Email: PTO_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Address Line 1: 430 Davis Drive Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	017625.3417NPDDIMPRESSCLE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles L. Evans

Total Attachments: 5

source=ngsi-p Discus Dental Impressions#page1.tif source=ngsi-p Discus Dental Impressions#page2.tif source=ngsi-p Discus Dental Impressions#page3.tif source=ngsi-p Discus Dental Impressions#page4.tif source=ngsi-p Discus Dental Impressions#page5.tif

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

PATENTS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of March 13, 2006 (as the same may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Grantors from time to time party thereto (each an "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the holders of the Secured Obligations referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations.

The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the holders of the Secured Obligations, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

DISCUS DENTAL IMPRESSIONS, INC., a California corporation

By:

Mame: Ken Fosen Jook

Title: C. D.

Very truly yours,

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

> DISCUS DENTAL IMPRESSIONS, INC. NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

Very truly yours,

DISCUS DENTAL IMPRESSIONS, INC.,
a California corporation

By:_____
Name:
Title:

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.,

as Administrative Agent

Name:

Brenda H. Little

Title:

Assistant Vice President

DISCUS HOLDINGS, INC. NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

Discus Dental Impressions, Inc.

U.S. Patents

Issued Patents

Description	Patent No.	Issue Date
RETRACTORS	6923761	8/2/05
RETRACTOR	D504721	5/3/05
COMBINED DENTAL IMPRESSIONS, INC.	D496995	10/5/04
DOUBLE-BARRELED SYRINGE WITH DETACHABLE	6698622	3/2/04
LOCKING MIXING TIP		
DUAL ACTION TONGUE SCRAPER	6451038	9/17/02
DUAL ACTION TONGUE SCRAPER	6428554	8/6/02
DOUBLE-BARRELED SYRINGE WITH DETACHABLE	6394314	5/28/02
LOCKING MIXING TIP		
DUAL ACTION TONGUE SCRAPER	6383202	5/7/02
DOUBLE-BARRELED SYRINGE WITH LOCKING MIXING TIP	6065645	5/23/00
SINGLE DOSE DOUBLE CUP PACKAGE AND METHOD	5947278	9/7/99
TONGUE SCRAPER	5868769	2/9/99
DOUBLE BARRELED SYRINGE WITH DETACHABLE	5819988	10/13/98
LOCKING MIXING TIP		
DOUBLE-BARRELED SYRINGE WITH LOCKING MIXING TIP	6564972	5/20/03

Pending Patent Applications

Description	- Application No.	Filing Date
AUTOMATIC CONTROL FOR DENTAL WHITENING LAMP	11/174363	6/30/2005
CURING LIGHT	11/173264	6/30/2005
CURING LIGHT CAPABLE OF MULTIPLE WAVELENGTHS	11/173076	6/30/2005
CURING LIGHT HAVING A REFLECTOR	11/173479	6/30/2005
CURING LIGHT HAVING A DETACHABLE TIP	11/173631	6/30/2005
DENTAL COMPOSITIONS WITH SENSITIVITY RELIEF	11/173297	6/30/2005
DENTAL IMPRESSION TRAYS	11/195430	8/2/2005
DENTAL INSTRUMENTS	11/230710	9/19/2005
DENTAL INSTRUMENTS HAVING DURABLE COATING	11/230605	9/19/2005
DENTAL INSTRUMENT WITH STRESS RELIEF	11/195430	9/19/2005
DENTAL LIGHT DEVICES WITH PHASE CHANGE HEAT	11/173274	
SINK		6/30/2005
DENTAL TOOL HAVING A HAND GRIP	10/998259	11/26/2004
DENTAL WHITENING COMPOSITIONS	11/271412	11/9/2005
DENTAL WHITENING COMPOSITIONS	11/288504	11/28/2005
DENTAL WHITENING SYSTEMS	11/271283	11/9/2005
ENDODONTIC INSTRUMENT	11/305173	12/15/2005
ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	11/173839	6/30/2005

TRI1\621439v6

Description	Application No.	Filing Date
LIGHT GUIDE FOR A DENTAL WHITENING LAMP	11/173734	6/30/2005
RETRACTING DEVICES	11/173297	6/30/2005
RETRACTING DEVICES	11/203540	8/12/2005
SUPPORT STRUCTURE FOR A LAMP FOR DENTISTRY	11/173371	6/30/2005
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING CUSTOM	11/074430	3/7/2005
FABRICATED PRODUCTS AND CATERED DENTAL		
REFERRALS FROM A RETAIL SITE		
TOOTH BLEACHING PROCESS	10/715681	11/17/2003
ULTRASONIC DENTAL INSERT HAVING	10/735147	12/12/2003
INTERCHANGEABLE PLASTIC AND METAL TIPS		
ULTRASONIC DENTAL HANDPIECE HAVING A	10/735050	12/12/2003
ROTATABLE HEAD		
ULTRASONIC DENTAL INSERT HAVING A HAND GRIP	10/734517	12/12/2003
FITTED TO A RETAINING RING		
ULTRASONIC DENTAL TOOL HAVING A LIGHT SOURCE	10/879554	6/28/2004
ULTRASONIC DENTAL TOOL HAVING A LIGHT SOURCE	TBA	2/17/2006
ULTRASONIC DENTAL TOOL HAVING A LIGHT SOURCE	TBA	2/17/2006
VOICE ALERT IN DENTISTRY APPLICATIONS	11/175693	7/5/2005
WIRELESS CONTROL FOR DENTAL EQUIPMENT	PCT/2005/039937	11/24/2004
LAMP FOR DENTISTRY APPLICATIONS	29/220642	1/4/2005
LIGHT GUIDE FOR DENTISTRY APPLICATIONS	29/220680	1/4/2005
POWER PACK FOR DENTISTRY APPLICATIONS	29/220679	1/4/2005
SUPPORT STRUCTURE FOR A LAMP FOR DENTISTRY	29/220712	6/22/2005
GYIDDODE GEDYIGHIDD FOD A LANGUIGH DON DENHIOLDIA	20/222/72	6/00/0005
SUPPORT STRUCTURE FOR A LAMP FOR DENTISTRY	29/232670	6/22/2005
SUPPORT STRUCTURE FOR A LAMP FOR DENTISTRY	29/232671	6/22/2005
ENDODONTIC INSTRUMENTS(LS1)	60/732367	11/01/2005
ENDODONTIC INSTRUMENTS(LSX1)	60/732047	11/01/2005
PROPHYLAXIS ANGLES AND CUPS	60/662037	3/14/2005
APEX LOCATOR	TBA	3/3/06
ENDODONTIC INSTRUMENTS	60/732361	11/1/05

TRI1\621439v6

RECORDED: 04/20/2006